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$53,346.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,110.55 $7,667.37Ahrens, Neil  Martin 200-Teacher  1.00

$126,610.50  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,129.29 $8,158.24ALBERTSON-SCHMIDT, SHELLEY L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,118.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,088.70 $7,665.84ALCALA, TANIA 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$65,285.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,254.30 $7,747.36ALESCH, JOHN T 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,006.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,598.97 $7,631.59Alley, Jacob  Benjamin 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,187.75  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,789.59 $1,884.45ALVAREZ, ABBY J 121-Administrator in  a Bilingual Education Program  1.00

$84,628.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,107.36 $7,876.96ANDERSON, MELISSA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,118.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,088.70 $7,665.84AZCONA, SILVIA A 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$91,135.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,730.73 $7,920.55BAKER, ANDREW J 200-Teacher  1.00

$187,200.00  20 20 $0.00 $0.00 $17,933.76 $22,954.83BAKER, ANTHONY W 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$64,997.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,226.71 $464.04Baker, Courtney A 200-Teacher  1.00

$93,363.71  11 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,944.24 $22,254.61BAUGHMAN, LUCAS R 103-Principal  0.94

$82,564.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,909.63 $7,863.13BEAL, PAIGE E 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,622.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,382.39 $7,756.32BENNETT, KRISTA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,045.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,985.91 $7,658.65Bresnahan, Sarah  J 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,604.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,434.46 $7,829.90BRIGGS, LANA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,693.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,101.79 $7,736.69BROCKMAN, TRISHA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,339.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,516.68 $8,211.71BURCENSKI, MICHELLE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,135.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,730.73 $956.74BURSCHEID, JAMIE E 200-Teacher  1.00

$98,953.65  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,479.76 $7,972.94CAMPBELL, TAMARA JILL 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,712.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,241.41 $7,676.52Carroll, Allison G 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,436.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,831.77 $7,946.84Chalfin, Matthew W 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,180.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,501.44 $7,974.46CHERNICK, ERICKA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$123,136.80  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $11,796.51 $8,134.97CHERNICK, JOHN P 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,006.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,598.97 $7,631.59Christiansen, Amanda  M 200-Teacher  1.00

$89,599.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,583.58 $628.87CISNEROS, MARIA L 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$46,835.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,486.79 $7,623.74Clark, Dorothea  Sharan 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,622.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,382.39 $7,756.32COKER, MARY ROSE 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,206.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,713.93 $7,639.63Conroy, Madelyn Jean 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,436.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,831.77 $7,647.87Cooksey, Caitlin M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$58,884.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,641.09 $423.08CORTEZ, LINDSAY I 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,421.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,225.33 $7,815.27DEAN, THOMAS D 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,500.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,849.70 $7,903.24DELLORTO, JESSICA A 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 

held)

 1.00

$86,944.96  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,329.33 $22,211.60DENNY, BRENNAN T 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$50,436.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,831.77 $7,647.87DUBOSE, JOY J 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,590.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,570.92 $488.11EADS, KRISTY J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$79,544.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,620.32 $7,842.89ELLER, STEPHANIE R 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$58,884.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,641.09 $7,704.47Elleson, Raquel 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$54,446.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,215.93 $7,674.74ELLIOTT, JACQUELINE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,679.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,238.25 $7,676.30Fogle, Danielle 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,206.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,713.93 $7,597.15Ford, James  Patrick 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,628.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,107.36 $7,876.96FRANKS, KAREN C 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,989.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,076.35 $7,664.98Freeland, Jessica C 200-Teacher  1.00

$99,339.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,516.68 $7,975.52GERAKARIS, KARI A 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,919.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,644.44 $423.32GILLETTE, ASHLEY N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$49,206.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,713.93 $7,639.63Gonzalez, Diana 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$77,261.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,401.60 $7,827.60GRANDGEORGE, LISA MARY 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,118.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,088.70 $7,665.84Grasch, Kaitlin M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,118.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,088.70 $7,665.84HACKLEY, SYDNEY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,835.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,486.79 $7,623.74Hagen, Tait  Marie 200-Teacher  1.00

$7,449.50  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Hambly, Jenna R 200-Teacher  0.21

$71,787.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,877.19 $7,790.92HANSEN, ALICIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$101,823.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,754.64 $7,992.16HEIMAN, HEIDI L 200-Teacher  1.00

$128,283.17  20 20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,289.53 $40,098.66HELLER, MARK D 103-Principal  0.94

$75,376.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,221.02 $7,814.97HELLER, RONALD W 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,532.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,810.77 $7,856.21HERBERT, MARK A 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,385.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.08 $8,009.33HILD, STEVEN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,206.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,713.93 $7,639.63Hobbs, Bianca  Theeonn 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,865.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,926.67 $7,724.45HOLMSTROM, EMILY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,206.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,713.93 $7,639.63Houchins, Justine  Marie 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,314.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,203.28 $6,367.10Jeffers, Madeleine  Byron 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,571.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,006.10 $7,869.88JERNIGAN, JENNIFER 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,328.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,545.82 $803.94KAMPF, JOSEPH R 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,314.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,203.28 $7,673.85Kastel, Amy Kathryn 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,099.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,757.48 $8,048.14KEE, KYLE D 200-Teacher  1.00

$83,251.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,975.45 $900.74KEE, MATTHEW J 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,285.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,254.30 $7,448.39KENYON, FRANCINE R 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,604.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,434.46 $7,829.90KING, MARY 200-Teacher  1.00
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$61,865.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,926.67 $7,724.45KLEIN, ASHLEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,875.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,119.23 $7,420.33KLINGBERG, KELLY B 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,000.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,664.00 $22,165.07Kressin, Leslie Ann 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$51,697.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,952.57 $6,653.30KRUEGER, EMILY T 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,564.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,909.63 $7,863.13KULBARTZ, NICOLE C 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,835.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,486.79 $7,623.74Kulton, Kaitlyn  R 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,864.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,076.17 $841.03KUNTZMAN, KATHLEEN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,697.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,952.57 $7,656.32LANDSTEINER, CLAIRE MARIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,712.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,241.41 $7,676.52LANGAN, KAITLIN S 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,458.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,654.08 $7,775.32LAVERY, KELSEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,799.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,165.74 $7,811.10LAY, DAVID J 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,532.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,810.77 $7,856.21LAY, KARA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,875.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,119.23 $7,737.91LEBEL, LIESE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,996.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,514.02 $7,765.52LEDERMAN, LEIGH A 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,482.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,506.78 $7,695.08LEDERMANN, ASHLEY J 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,411.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,074.77 $7,734.80LEE, MORGAN A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$73,538.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,044.94 $7,802.65LES, EMILY G 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,317.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,969.97 $7,727.47LITKO, DANIELLE 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,801.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,411.34 $7,898.22LONG, MICHELLE G 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,835.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,486.79 $6,038.67Lopez-Troupe, Melissa 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,900.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,325.02 $22,211.30Lucas, Steven 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$63,411.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,074.77 $7,734.80Macaione, Andrew J 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,006.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,598.97 $7,631.59Martin, Alexandra Paige 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,826.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,455.73 $7,831.38MARTIN, AMY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$106,050.52  20 20 $0.00 $0.00 $10,159.64 $15,551.66MATEYKA, LAUREL A 103-Principal  0.94

$64,720.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,200.18 $462.18MCCAMMON, KEVIN B 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,045.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,985.91 $1,380.28McDaniel, Ashley 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,864.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,076.17 $7,804.84MCNAMARA, RYAN J 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,326.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,725.43 $6,971.75Mercado, Megan  Carolina 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,006.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,598.97 $7,631.59Miller, Kristen D 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,919.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,644.44 $7,704.71Moderhack, Michael J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$77,826.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,455.73 $7,831.38MOESE, KELLY C 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,835.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,486.79 $342.35Moreno, Jimena 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,314.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,203.28 $392.46Naster, Jennifer L 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,206.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,713.93 $675.82NAVARRO, RACHEL GRACE 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,046.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,369.21 $7,685.46NELSON, BRITTANY DAWN 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$70,305.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,735.22 $542.08NICOLA, ANGELICA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,203.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,480.05 $6,686.52Oleksiak, Zachary P 200-Teacher  1.00

3



Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$106,924.02  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,243.32 $8,026.34OLSON, CAROLYN S 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,884.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,641.09 $7,704.47OSBRON, KAYLA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,835.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,486.79 $7,623.74Pable, Brooke 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,287.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,541.89 $7,767.47PAHLKE, MEGHAN MAUREEN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$57,868.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,543.75 $416.28Palmer, Melissa R 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,711.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,253.11 $7,817.21PAPROCKI-GONZALES, AMY N 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,687.42  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,514.65 $5,048.37Pasillas, Samantha 200-Teacher  0.78

$60,356.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,782.10 $7,714.34PEREZ, EDUARDO E 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$52,989.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,076.35 $7,664.98Peruski, Samantha N 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,421.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,225.33 $7,815.27PHILLIPS, STEPHENIE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,868.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,543.75 $418.66Ponx, Richard E 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,246.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,837.17 $7,928.00PULFER, ELIZABETH A 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,989.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,076.35 $7,664.98Pursel, Jacqelyn  K 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,884.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,641.09 $7,386.89RACHFORD, SHERRI L 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,006.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,598.97 $7,631.59Ramirez, Giselle 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$63,411.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,074.77 $7,734.80RAMIREZ, MELISSA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,046.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,369.21 $404.07REESE, JEAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,835.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,486.79 $6,316.99Regenold, Cordelia 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,080.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,372.46 $7,685.69ROBERTS, KATHERINE M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$79,772.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,642.16 $7,844.42RODRIGUEZ, RIKKI A 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,436.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,831.77 $7,343.41Rogers, Delaney Paige 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,000.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,664.00 $15,354.98Russell, Erica A 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$70,305.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,735.22 $500.79SALLER, JULIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$88,912.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,517.77 $7,905.66SALMIERI-PARKS, KARA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,552.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,058.08 $662.06SCARBOROUGH, JENNIFER S 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,326.40  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,270.07 $7,888.34SCHILTZ, DENISE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$8,815.00  0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00SCHMIDT, JAMES W 200-Teacher  0.27

$77,826.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,455.73 $7,831.38SCHROEDER, ELIZABETH M 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,006.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,598.97 $1,310.74Schuler, Stephanie Marie 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,356.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,782.10 $7,714.34Schwartz, Lyndsey M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$54,712.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,241.41 $7,676.52SCOTT, ALEXIS E 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,949.18  11 20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,640.73 $22,513.13SEPUT, JAMES A 103-Principal  0.94

$53,378.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,113.61 $7,667.58SERIO, DAWN MARIE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$109,670.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,506.39 $8,380.27SERRA, MARIO P 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,575.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,910.69 $14,733.17SKINNER, FAITH E 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$91,135.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,730.73 $7,920.55SKINNER, ZACHARY T 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,392.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,785.55 $7,714.58Slimak, Susanne Rose 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$126,644.21  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $12,132.52 $8,158.47SMITH, LAURA J 200-Teacher  1.00

4



Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$46,835.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,486.79 $7,623.74Smith, Nealion  Nelson 200-Teacher  1.00

$93,413.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,948.97 $7,935.82SMITH, SCOTT A 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,326.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,725.43 $7,640.43SMITHEY, MORGAN LYNNE 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,401.22  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,798.24 $22,174.46SOLECKI, DANIEL F 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$80,550.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,716.69 $7,849.64SPERRY, BENJAMIN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,436.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,831.77 $7,647.87Spivey, Tristan  Alexander 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,499.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,179.00 $7,742.09TAXIS, JULIE C 200-Teacher  1.00

$136,711.32  11 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,096.94 $22,545.04THURWANGER, TRACY 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  0.94

$53,378.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,113.61 $7,667.58Tracy, Megan  Kathleen 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,317.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,969.97 $7,727.47VALLEY, KELLY ANNE 200-Teacher  1.00

$8,055.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $771.67 $784.96VANDYCK, CARA D 200-Teacher  0.10

$65,285.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,254.30 $783.55Villarreal, Emily R 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$48,006.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,598.97 $7,631.59VIVANCO, MIRIAM  G 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$60,356.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,782.10 $7,714.34VIZCARRA LEDEZMA, ANTONIA 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$46,835.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,486.79 $342.35Wackerlin, Kira  B 200-Teacher  1.00

$81,172.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,776.28 $7,853.80WARNER, SHANNON M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$87,413.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,374.17 $8,192.35WEBB, SUSAN L 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,317.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,969.97 $7,727.47WEDESKY, GREGORY 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,111.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,333.43 $7,752.89WEGENER, BRITTNEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$85,332.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,174.81 $7,881.67WEGENER, MELINDA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$74,076.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,096.48 $7,806.26WENDT, LINDSEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$104,385.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.08 $8,009.33WERDERICH, BELEM 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,135.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,730.73 $639.16WINTER, AMY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,436.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,831.77 $7,647.87Wright, Wilson S 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,697.00  11 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,952.57 $374.93Young, Abigail Lynn 200-Teacher  1.00

$73,224.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,014.86 $7,800.55YOUNG, LESLIE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$97,839.33  11 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,373.01 $22,284.59ZEMAN, MICHAEL A 103-Principal  0.94

$95,749.00  20 0 $0.00 $0.00 $9,172.75 $7,951.47ZIMMERMAN, JENNIFER L 200-Teacher  1.00

$11,948,086.66

 2389 140

$0.00 $0.00 $1,143,068.45 $1,305,557.41Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 172Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 172 Total Positions Count:  172
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